#DAM PTC/1594 Pev 5-90)	RE(02-01-	2002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Tracement Office
Tab settings = ==================================			•	r attent and macematic Citie
Tab settings ☐ ☐ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner	(lighter their miles resident and	el leite (att seit) (se) lest	Ached original	documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10100			ceiving party(ies)
Manver Norteamerica, N.V	V	l		es Franchising, lnc.
north increase in the second s	2-1-02	Internal Add	iress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State		Street Address: 7662 Beach Blvd.		
		1	City: Buena Park State: CA ZIP: 90620	
Other				ip
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? I Yes XI No	Associat	tion	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Q Limited	Partnership_	
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	 □ Merger □ Change of Name 	© Other_	1011-State	elaware
x Other Trademark Assignm	ment Ratification	If sesignee is not do	imiciled in the Unit	ed States, a domestic representative designate 3 Yes 3 No
Execution Date: January 16,	2002	1		ument from assignment) ched? © Yee © Ne
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s	a)		nark Registra	
		1,51	15,854 14,000	
			•	•
	Additional numbers	attached? Q Yee \Q\		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Jane Shay Wald, I	Esq.			• 65 DD
Internal Address: Ire11 & Ma	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
		SE Enclos		,
		2 Author	rized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1800 Avenue	e of the Stars	/		
Suite 900		8. Deposit a	ccount numb	87.
City: Los Anveles State	CA ZIP: 90067			
00/01/2002 DBYRNE 00000204 1515854	TOW OR	(Attach dup	ices copy or in	s page if paying by deposit account)
	00 OP			gradian series de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la com
	nd belief, the forecoing info	ormation is true and	i correct and	any attached copy is a true copy o
the original document.	(mr	8/11	Pal-	,120/02
Jane Shay Wald		Signature		Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attach		
	documents to be recorded w	th required cover shi	est informatio	n to:

Meil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Putents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weehington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (Ratification)

WHEREAS, MANVER NORTEAMERICA, N.V. ("Assignor") has assigned to the below-identified Assignee its service marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including without limitation the following:

MEDIEVAL TIMES, Reg. No. 1,515,854, issued December 6, 1988; and

MEDIEVAL TIMES WITH DESIGN, Reg. No. 1,514,000, issued December 6, 1988;

WHEREAS MEDIEVAL TIMES FRANCHISING, INC., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 7662 Beach Blvd., Buena Park, CA 90620 ("Assignee") has acquired all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to and aforesaid marks and goodwill under the terms of an Intangibles Contribution and Transfer Agreement dated effective May 21, 2001, including the parties' mutual desire to record the Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms its transfer unto Assignee Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Ratification of Trademark Assignment on this 16thday of January, 2002.

MANVER NORTEAMERICA, N.V.

Name:

LAWRENCE L. HOENIG

Title:

By:

Pursuant to Power of Attorney

Dated January 2, 2001

455885.03 Ot

RECORDED: 02/01/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002434 FRAME: 0946